shares will be issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options and (ii)
   100,000 shares issuable upon the exercise of the Non-Plan Option.

   18

   DILUTION

   The net tangible book value of the Common Stock as of September 30, 1998 was
approximately $493,000 or $0.02 per share. Net tangible book value per share
represents the Company's total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided
by the total number of shares of Common Stock outstanding.

   After giving effect to the sale of the minimum of 1,500,000 shares of Common
Stock offered by the Company hereby and the receipt of the net proceeds
therefrom (at an assumed initial public offering price of $8.00 per share), the
net tangible book value of the Common Stock as of September 30, 1998 would have
been approximately $11,532,000 or $0.49 per share. This represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $0.47 per share to existing shareholders
and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $7.51 per share to
purchasers of Common Stock in this offering. The following table illustrates the
per share dilution as of September 30, 1998:

Assumed initial public offering price per share.....   $   8.00
  Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 1998....   $0.02
  Increase per share attributable to new shareholders.....   0.47
   ---------
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 1998 after
 this offering.....   0.49
   ---------
Dilution per share to new shareholders.....   $   7.51
   ---------
   ---------

   After giving effect to the sale of the maximum of 2,200,000 shares of Common
Stock offered by the Company hereby and the receipt of the net proceeds
therefrom (at an assumed initial public offering price of $8.00 per share) the
net tangible book value of the Common Stock as of September 30, 1998 would have
been approximately $18,428,000 or $0.74 per share. This represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $7.26 per share to existing shareholders
and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $0.74 per share to
purchasers of Common Stock in this offering. The following table illustrates the
per share dilution as of September 30, 1998:

Assumed initial public offering price per share.....   $   8.00
  Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 1998....   $0.02
  Increase per share attributable to new shareholders.....   0.72
   ---------
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 1998 after
 this offering.....   0.74
   ---------
Dilution per share to new shareholders.....   $   7.26
   ---------
   ---------

   The following table sets forth as of September 30, 1998, after giving effect
to the sale of the minimum number of shares of Common Stock by the Company in
this offering, the number of shares of Common Stock purchased from the Company,
the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by existing
shareholders and by new shareholders:

   SHARES PURCHASED   TOTAL CONSIDERATION   AVERAGE

[…]

PRINCIPAL AND SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

   The following table sets forth as of September 30, 1998, and as adjusted to
reflect the sale by the Company of, respectively, 1,500,000 shares and 2,200,000
shares of Common Stock in this offering, the number of shares of Common Stock
and the percentage of the outstanding shares of such class that are beneficially
owned by (i) each person who is the beneficial owner of more than 5% of the
outstanding shares of Common Stock, (ii) each of the directors and the Named
Executive Officers of the Company, (iii) each Selling Shareholder and (iv) all
of the current directors and executive officers of the Company as a group.

   SHARES
   SHARES BENEFICIALLY   BENEFICIALLY
   SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED   OWNED
   OWNED AFTER   AFTER
   PRIOR TO OFFERING(1)   NUMBER OF   OFFERING(1)(2)   NUMBER OF   OFFERING(1)(3)
   -------------------------   SHARES   ------------------------   SHARES   ----------
NAME AND ADDRESS   NUMBER   PERCENT   OFFERED(2)   NUMBER   PERCENT   OFFERED(3)   NUMBER
- ----------------------------------  -----------  ------------  -----------  ----------  ------------  -----------  ----------

Samuel L. Caster .....   5,886,946   26.6%   105,980   5,780,966   24.5%   360,000   5,526,946
  c/o Mannatech, Incorporated
  600 S. Royal Lane, Suite 200
  Coppell, Texas 75019

William C. Fioretti(4) .....   5,896,946   26.7   300,620   5,596,326   23.7   760,000(6)  5,136,946
  c/o Agritech Labs, Inc.
  6333 N. St. Highway 161,
  Suite 350
  Irving, Texas 75063

Charles E. Fioretti .....   5,584,946   25.3   105,980   5,478,966   23.2   360,000   5,224,946
  c/o Mannatech, Incorporated
  600 S. Royal Lane, Suite 200
  Coppell, Texas 75019

Chris T. Sullivan(7).....   399,000   1.8   38,928   360,072   1.5   105,000   294,000

Patrick D. Cobb(8).....   376,456   1.7   48,660   327,796   1.4   150,000   226,456

H. Reginald McDaniel.....   546,600   2.5   37,031   509,569   2.2   55,000   491,600

Christopher A. Marlett(9).....   475,015   2.1   17,031   457,984   1.9   475,015   0

Dick Hankins, Jr.....   458,956   2.1   97,320   361,636   1.5   300,000   158,956

Don Herndon.....   458,956   2.1   29,196   429,760   1.8   60,000   398,956

Gary Watson.....   366,456   1.7   48,660   317,796   1.3   200,000   166,456

Phillip P. Brous.....   350,000   1.5   100,000   250,000   1.1   100,000   250,000

Bill H. McAnalley(10).....   298,667   1.3   29,196   269,471   1.1   60,000   238,667

Peter E. Hammer.....   228,206   1.0   19,500   208,706   *   65,000   163,206

Kim Snyder.....   114,103   *   12,165   101,938   *   25,000   89,103

Kathy Schiffer.....   30,000   *   9,733   20,267   *   20,000   10,000

All executive officers and
  directors as a group (12
  persons).....  12,774,221   57.7   348,244   12,425,977   52.6   2,135,000   10,639,221

NAME AND ADDRESS   PERCENT
- ----------------------------------  ------------

Samuel L. Caster .....   22.3%
  c/o Mannatech, Incorporated
  600 S. Royal Lane, Suite 200
  Coppell, Texas 75019
William C. Fioretti(4) .....   20.7
  c/o Agritech Labs, Inc.
  6333 N. St. Highway 161,
  Suite 350
  Irving, Texas 75063
Charles E. Fioretti .....   21.1
  c/o Mannatech, Incorporated
  600 S. Royal Lane, Suite 200
  Coppell, Texas 75019
Chris T. Sullivan(7).....   1.2
Patrick D. Cobb(8).....   *
H. Reginald McDaniel.....   1.2
Christopher A. Marlett(9).....   *
Dick Hankins, Jr.....   *
Don Herndon.....   1.6
Gary Watson.....   *
Phillip P. Brous.....   1.0